

02
08.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

CRR 98 of 2026

In Re : Ruddrakhya Ghosh

.....Petitioner.

Adv. Ujjal Ray
Adv. Bodhisatya Ghosh
... for the Petitioner.

Adv. Debasish ukhopadhyay
Adv. M. Dutta
Adv. Bipasha Mrug
... for the *de facto*.

Ld. APP. Nilay Chakraborty
Adv. Tapan Bhattacharjee
... for the Petitioner.

1. The matter appears in the list upon mentioning. The matter has already been placed before the next Circuit Bench.
2. In this regard the earlier order is recalled.
3. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner is virtually present. However, CD is not produced in Court today. Let the CD be produced.
4. The matter will appear in the list on 13th April, 2026.
5. Copy of the application may be served upon the *de facto* complainant.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)

